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and now and not merely hypothetical
.assurances about some kind of iaves-
-tigatkm toy the new Public Accounts Committee de novo which would ornean a lot of waste of time and other kinds o f annoyance.

Mr. Speaker: One cannot elicit the whole information.

Shri H. N. Mnkerjee: Sir, I want to ascertain from Government the reasons for the delay in the matter of action over the explicit recommendation of the Public Accounts Committee which took a very grave view
•of the transactions which were alleged to have taken place. I want to know why Government has delayed
•doing anything in this matter.

Shri B. R. Bhagat: There has been no delay. The hon. Member is a
■very old and senior Member. The procedure of the Parliamentary Committee is all laid down. This concerns various departments—the Defence Ministry, the Commerce Ministry and the Supply Department. They all are in communication with the Public Accounts Committee. On their recommendations, action is taken and it is reported to the Committee, and that is why I
-suggested that the new Public Accounts Committee can always take notice of this and do whatever they think proper. There is nothing wrong.

Mr. Speaker: I think that in the Question Hour, one cannot go much more into it. Perhaps some other method will have to be adopted. It is a very i' .portant question. Now, I go to the next question.
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Shri K. K. Shah: I can assure the hon. Member, after going through all the records—I am prepared to give proof—that so far as the announcement of results is concerned, AIR has been absolutely impartial.
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Some  b r a .  M m k t n :  Question .

Shri X. K. Shah: X am giving certain facts. After hearing that, I am sure you ■will be satisfied yourself.
Then you can give your verdict.

Mr. Speaker: Let him address the Chair.

Shri K. K. Shah: I am sorry, Sir.
I can give one speaific example—
there are many others which can be given. Out of 23 flashes which I have got here, 12 flashes gave the results where Congress candidates succeeded and 11 flashes gave the results where the Opposition candidates succeeded.
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Mr. Speaker: It is only a matter of information.

Shri X . K. Shah: The information has been given. I will make enquiries about it.
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Shri K. K. Shah: I am obliged to my friend for drawing attention about my friend, Shri Vajpayee. I think when he went to the All India Radio-also, h3 had mentioned this fact. I have the facts before me. I am quoting from the Statesman dated 23rd February, 1967 so that it will give" a chance for comparison. The Statesman said;

“Mr. Atal Behari Vajpayee and Mrs. Subhadra Joshi are running neck and neck with a margin of 600 votes".

The AIR announcement said:

“Mr. Atal Behari Vajpayee and Mrs. Subhadra Joshi are having a close contest.”

Then, I produce here three bulletins of the morning of the 25th—subsequently when the result was out—
where it has been very prominently mentioned that Shri Atal Behari Vajpayee has won. The entire thing has been given there. I have got all the bulletins here.
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Mr. Speaker: I would request hon.
Members not to take individual cases.
Even Ministers have complained. My name was not mentioned at all till the 24th night because they did not get any information. The papers published that I was trailing behind whereas I was actually leading.
Therefore, they did not get the information and it is no use blaming them now.
B.B.C. Broadcasts daring M t-P tk

Conflict
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*61. Shrl s C. Samanta:

Shri N. C. Chatter#:
Shri P. K. Ghosh:

Will the Minister of External Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether any protests were made by the Government of India in connection with the British Broad*
casting Corporation having taken sides in their broadcasts regarding the Indo-Pak conflict in September,
1965;

(b) if so, the reply received from the U.K. Government or from the British Broadcasting Corporation;
and

(c) the purpose of the recent visit of the Director of the British Broadcasting Corporation External Service* to India and the clarification he has given regarding the stand taken by the British Broadcasting Corporation in the last Indo-Pak conflict?

The Minister of External Affairs (Shrl M. C. Chagla): (a) Yes, Sir.
Our High Commission in London protested to the BBC against the anti-Indian slant of several of its programmes dealing with the Indo-Pakistan conflict, and expressed our regret and idsappointment.

(b) The BBC maintained that its broadcasts were impartial and were based on such reports as it has received. Letters of complaint received from Indians were broadcast and the BBC invited our High Commissioner and Deputy High Commissioner to express our views on the air on three occasions.

(c) His purpose was to (visit the BBC’s Bureau m New Delhi. Opportunity was taken of his presence by both officials and non-officials to discuss with him the stand taken by the BBC during the Indo-Pak conflict.
He maintained that in the BBC’s view the broadcasts had been impartial and that Pakistan had also complained.

Shri S. C. Samanta: The hon. Minister said that BBC maintained the independence of opinion. May I know whether in both the cases, the Indo-Pakistan conflict and also the Indio-China conflict, the opinion o f the British Government was advertised by BBC?

Shrl M. C. Chagla: Our view is, and ’it continues to remain the same, that the broadcasts of BBC on the Indo-Pakistan conflict were not impartial, were not independent and were slanted towards Pakistan. But BBC maintains that it was impartial.
How can we carry the controversy any further? As regards the India-China conflict, though this question does not deal with it, I take it that what it broadcast could not have-satisfied us.

Shri Hem Baraa: Sir, while our High Commissioner in London protested to the BBC authorities that the broadcasts were not impartial, the BBC authorities are reported to have said that they were going to

